Skamania County, WA Total: \$19.00 Pgs=2

2021-003546

ASGN

10/21/2021 02:58 PM

Request of: FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS eRecorded by: Simplifile

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: ATTN: ASSIGNMENT
DEPARTMENT
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. C/O FIRST AMERICAN
MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS
1795 INTERNATIONAL WAY
IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402
PH. (208) 528-9895

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF **SKAMANIA**LOAN NO.: **1022714229**NEW LOAN NO.: **30161533**

[SPS MSR SALE FHLMC T DEALS]

PARCEL No. 03-07-35-1-4-0500-00

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOTS 8 AND 9 OF THE IMAN ROCK CREEK TRACTS, ACCORDING TO THE RECORDED PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN BOOK 'A' OF PLATS, PAGE 118, IN THE COUNTY OF SKAMANIA, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY PURCHASE FROM THE FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION AS RECEIVER OF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, located at 700 KANSAS LANE, MC 8000, MONROE, LA 71203, Assignor, does hereby transfer unto JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, located at 700 KANSAS LANE, MC 8000, MONROE, LA 71203, Assignee, its successors and assigns, all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to that certain Deed of Trust dated MARCH 16, 2005, executed by PATRICIA DOBLIE AND GERALD DOBLIE, WIFE AND HUSBAND, Trustor, FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE, Original Trustee, for the benefit of WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, Original Beneficiary, or designated nominee of the Original Beneficiary, and recorded on MARCH 23, 2005 as Auditor's File No. 2005156693 in the Records of the County Auditor's Office for SKAMANIA County, State of WASHINGTON.

Together with all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Instrument to be executed on 10-15-20 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY PURCHASE FROM THE FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION AS RECEIVER OF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK

Name: Jessica Hill ,
Title: Vice President-Doc Execution

CH8070117IM - AM2 - WA

STATE OF LOUISIANA	PARISH OF OUA			
On 10-15-20-1.1	before me appeared	Jessica Hill		nally known, who,
being by me affirmed, did say	that he is the <u>Vice Pr</u>			
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	N, SUCCESSOR IN I	NTEREST BY PU	RCHASE FROM	THE FEDERAL
DEPOSIT INSURANCE CO				
the seal affixed to said instrum	ent is the corporate seal	of said entity and that	t the instrument was	signed and sealed
the seal affixed to said instrum in behalf of the entity by autho	rity of its Board of Direc	ctors and that	Jessica Hill	acknowledged
the instrument to be the free ac	t and deed of the entity.			-
all	·		1	
IRA D. BROWN	(COMMISSION EX	P.		
Lifetime)			IRA D. BROWN	rioisna
NOTARY PUBLIC	40000	Ç	Duachita Parish, Lou LIFETIME COMMIS	SION
ID OR BAR ROLL NUMBER:	16206		LIFETIME COMMIS	206
•			NOTARY ID # 16	200